

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY,

Petitioner,

v.

LEROY HAEGER, *et al.*,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

—◆—
BRIEF IN OPPOSITION
—◆—

JOHN J. EGBERT
Counsel of Record
JENNINGS, STROUSS &
SALMON, P.L.C.
One E. Washington Street,
Suite 1900
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2554
(602) 262-5994
Jegbert@jsslaw.com

DAVID L. KURTZ
THE KURTZ LAW FIRM
7420 E. Pinnacle Peak Road,
Suite 128
Scottsdale, AZ 85255-3591
(480) 585-1900
Dkurtz@Kurtzlaw.com

Counsel for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	13
I. THE NINTH CIRCUIT’S HOLDING THAT A CAUSAL LINK EXISTS BETWEEN FEES AWARDED THE HAEGERS AND GOODYEAR’S MISCONDUCT DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH <i>BAGWELL</i> OR OTHER CIRCUITS.....	13
II. THE NINTH CIRCUIT’S HOLDING THAT GOODYEAR DIRECTLY ENGAGED IN BAD FAITH CONDUCT DOES NOT CON- FLICT WITH DECISIONS OF THIS COURT OR OTHER CIRCUITS.....	16
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Amadeo v. Zant</i> , 486 U.S. 214 (1988).....	4
<i>Byrne v. Nezhat</i> , 261 F.3d 1075 (11th Cir. 2001)	17, 18
<i>Chambers v. NASCO, Inc.</i> , 501 U.S. 32 (1991).....	12, 14, 17
<i>Int'l Union, United Mine Workers of America v. Bagwell</i> , 512 U.S. 812 (1994)	3, 13, 15

RULE

Sup. Ct. R. 10	3
